

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

ISAR MODH1-.../EC-EM-T150
ISAR MODH1-.../PS-EM-T150
ISAR MODH1-.../PS-EM-T100

We, the manufacturer, declare under our sole ISAR MODH1-.../PS-EM-T15 responsability that these booster set types of the series, ISAR MODH1-.../PS-EM-T90

(The serial number is marked on the product site plate)

- _ Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations (SI 2008 No. 1597) amended
- _ Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations (SI 2016 No. 1105)
- _ Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Regulations (SI 2016 No. 1091) amended
- _ Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations (SI 2012 No. 3032) amended

comply also with the following relevant standards:

BS EN 809:1998+A1:2009; BS EN 60204-1:2018; BS EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; BS EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011; BS EN IEC 63000:2018;

Person who places the product on the market:

Dortmund,

Wilo (UK) Ltd 2nd Avenue, Centrum 100 Burton upon Trent - DE14 2WJ Staffordshire - United Kingdom

wilo

Wilopark 1 D-44263 Dortmund

H. HERCHENHEIN Senior Vice President - Group Quality & Qualification

Declaration n°2215804-rev02

PC As-Sh n°7199996-GB-rev01

OPIGINAL DECLAPATION